

CITY OF MARSHALL City Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Hall, 344 West Main Street

OPENING ITEMS APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Consider Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting Held on February 14, 2023

PUBLIC HEARING

AWARD OF BIDS

Project ST-001-2023: Chip Sealing on Various City Streets - Consider Resolution Accepting Bid (Award Contract)

CONSENT AGENDA

- 3. Consider Authorization to Declare Vehicles as Surplus Property for the Marshall Police Department
- 4. Consider Approval of Garbage/Refuse Haulers License Renewals
- 5. Consider Approval of the 2023-2024 Township Fire Service Agreement Rates
- 6. Consider Approval of an Amendment to the Community Services Organizational Structure
- 7. Consider Approval of an Amended Wage Schedule
- 8. Consider Approval of 2023 Workers Compensation Insurance and a Recommended Policy for Volunteer Service
- 9. Consider Approval of Liquor Liability Insurance Through Illinois Casualty Company
- 10. Consider Approval of Service Agreement for Concessionaire at Amateur Sports Complex
- 11. Consider Approval to Allow Alcoholic Beverages at City-Owned Facilities and Parks
- 12. Consider Approval of the Bills/Project Payments

APPROVAL OF ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 13. Consider Amendment to Marshall Aquatics Center-Phase 1 Agreement Between City of Marshall and Stockwell Engineers, Inc
- 14. Wastewater Rate Study: Consider Acceptance of Wastewater Rate Study Proposal with Bolton & Menk, Inc.
- 15. Project AP-003: Airport Snow Removal Equipment (SRE) Building Project Update and Authorization to Advertise for Bids
- 16. Consider Resolution Requesting MnDOT for Marked Crosswalk(s)

COUNCIL REPORTS

- 17. Commission/Board Liaison Reports
- 18. Councilmember Individual Items

STAFF REPORTS

- 19. City Administrator
- 20. Director of Public Works/City Engineer
- 21. City Attorney

INFORMATION ONLY

22. Building Permits

MEETINGS

23. Upcoming Meetings

ADJOURN

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.